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FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 
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FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 
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FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 14 
 3rd Revised Page 4-184 
 Cancels 2nd Revised Page 4-184 
 

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 
 
4. SWITCHED ACCESS (Cont'd) 

 
4.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

 
4.6.3 End Office Services 
 

(A) Basic Toll Free Data Base Premium Toll Free Data Base 
 Query Charge Query Charge 
 
 Rate Rate 
Jurisdiction Per Query Per Query 
 
California $0.000200 $0.000200 
Florida 0.000200 0.000200 
Texas 0.000200 0.000200 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(R) 
(R) 
(R) 

 
Issued: June 16, 2023 Effective: July 1, 2023 

(This page-filed under Transmittal No. 120) 
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs 
401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851 



Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 14 
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FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 
 
4. SWITCHED ACCESS (Cont'd) 

 
4.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

 
4.6.3 End Office Services (Cont'd) 
 

(B) End Office Switching - Bundled (EOSB) 
 

The bundled rates for End Office Switching are based on originating and 
terminating Access Minutes. 
 
  Premium EOS1 and EOS2 Rates - EOSB 
 Per Originating         Per Originating          Per Terminating 
Jurisdiction Access Minute         Access Minute           Access Minute 

Non Toll Free              Toll Free 
 
California $.0019019                 $.0000000                $ .0000000 
Florida .0020995                   .0000000                   .0000000 
Texas .0024060                   .0000000                   .0000000 
 

(C) End Office Switching - Unbundled (EOSU) - Circuit Switched Line 
 

The unbundled rates for End Office Switching are based on originating and 
terminating Access Minutes. 
 
  Premium EOS1 and EOS2 Rates - EOSU 
 Per Originating         Per Originating          Per Terminating 
Jurisdiction Access Minute         Access Minute           Access Minute 

Non Toll Free              Toll Free 
 
California $.0019019                 $.0000000                 $.0000000 
Florida .0020995                   .0000000                   .0000000 
Texas .0024060                   .0000000                   .0000000 
 

(D) End Office Switching - Unbundled (EOSU) - Circuit Switched Trunk 
 

The unbundled rates for End Office Switching are based on originating and 
terminating Access Minutes. 
 
  Premium EOS1 and EOS2 Rates - EOSU 
 Per Originating         Per Originating          Per Terminating 
Jurisdiction Access Minute         Access Minute           Access Minute 

Non Toll Free              Toll Free 
 
California $.0019019                 $.0000000                 $.0000000 
Florida .0020995                   .0000000                   .0000000 
Texas .0024060                   .0000000                   .0000000 
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 14 
 5th Revised Page 4-186 
 Cancels 4th Revised Page 4-186 
 

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 
 
4. SWITCHED ACCESS (Cont'd) 

 
4.6 Rates and Charges (Cont'd) 

 
4.6.3 End Office Services (Cont'd) 
 

(E) Shared Trunk Port 
 

 Per Originating Per Terminating 
Jurisdiction Access Minute Access Minute 
 
California Non Toll Free $.0016920 $.0000000 
California Toll Free $.0000000 
Florida Non Toll Free .0016920 .0000000 
Florida Toll Free .0000000 
Texas Non Toll Free .0016920 .0000000 
Texas Toll Free .0000000 
 

(F) Composite Terminating End Office Charge 
 

  Per Terminating 
Jurisdiction  Access Minute 
 
California  $.000000 
Florida  .000000 
Texas  .000000 
 
 

4.6.4 Information Surcharge 
 

The rates for Information Surcharge are based on originating and terminating 
Access Minutes. 

  Premium Rates 
  Information Surcharge 
 
Jurisdiction  Per Access Minute 
 
California Non Toll Free  $.0000000 
California Toll Free  $.0000000 
Florida Non Toll Free  .0000000 
Florida Toll Free  .0000000 
Texas Non Toll Free  .0000000 
Texas Toll Free  .0000000 
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 14 
 29th Revised Page 6-42 
 Cancels 28th Revised Page 6-42 
 

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 
 
6. MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES (Cont'd) 

 
6.18 Federal Universal Service Fund Surcharge 

 
The Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge recovers the Telephone 
Company’s contributions to the Universal Service Support Mechanisms.  Customers 
may certify exemption from FUSF Surcharges at the ACNA level or at the BAN level.  
Certification at the ACNA level will exempt all BANs under that ACNA.  Certification at 
the BAN level will exempt only the specified BANs.  FUSF Surcharge exemption 
certification can be completed and submitted on the Telephone Company’s web site 
at:   http://wholesale.frontier.com/  
 

(A) Application of FUSF Surcharge to End User FIA Common Line Charges 
 
Customers assessed an End User FIA Common Line Charge specified in Section 
13.11 following will be assessed an FUSF Surcharge as set forth following.  The 
FUSF Surcharge will be determined by multiplying the FUSF Surcharge Factor by the 
End User FIA Common Line Charge plus the Access Recovery Charge (ARC), if any.  
FUSF Surcharges will be billed to the associated end user or reseller of the local 
exchange services, with the exception of those customers who participate in the 
Lifeline Assistance Program.  
 

(B) Application of FUSF Surcharge to Other Charges 
 
Customers assessed Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier Charges, ISDN Line Port 
Charges, Charge for Changing Primary Interexchange Carrier, charges for interstate 
Special Access Service, and any interstate charges not listed above which give rise to 
the Telephone Company's obligation to contribute to the Universal Support 
Mechanisms will be assessed the FUSF Surcharge on such charges as set forth 
following.  Customers who participate in the Lifeline Assistance Program are not 
exempt from this Surcharge on services other than the End User FIA Common Line 
Charge and the ARC.  The FUSF Surcharge will be determined by multiplying the 
FUSF Surcharge Factor by the applicable charges. 
 
 

(C) FUSF Surcharge 
 
Surcharge applied to interstate charges 29.2% 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(I) 
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 14 
 15th Revised Page 13-6 
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FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 
 
13. END USER FIA (Cont'd) 
 

13.11 Rates and Charges 
 

13.11.1 Monthly Rates for Common Lines: 
 
 Per Common Line 
 

 Business  Business Single Line Non Primary 
 Multi line and Primary Residence Residence 
Jurisdiction Monthly Rate Monthly Rate* Monthly Rate 
 
California $9.17 $6.50 $7.00 
Florida 8.38 6.50 7.00 
Texas 9.20 6.50 7.00 
 
 
 ISDN BRI ISDN PRI 
Jurisdiction Monthly Rate Monthly Rate 
 
California $7.00 $45.84 
Florida 7.00 41.91 
Texas 7.00 46.00 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* Residence Lifeline service is provided as described in 13.10(B). 
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Frontier Telephone Companies TARIFF FCC NO. 14 
 18th Revised Page 13-7 
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FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS 
 
13. END USER FIA (Cont'd) 
 

13.11 Rates and Charges 
 

13.11.2 Access Recovery Charge 
 
 Per Common Line 
 

 Business Business Business 
 Multi line Single Line Centrex 
Jurisdiction Monthly Rate Monthly Rate Monthly Rate 
 
California $3.00   $2.50   $3.00    
Florida 3.10  (R) 2.50   3.10  (R)  
Texas 3.00 2.50   3.00  
 
 
 Primary and 
 Non-Primary Residence ISDN BRI  
Jurisdiction Monthly Rate Monthly Rate  
 
California $0.00 $0.00   
Florida 0.00 0.00   
Texas 0.00 0.00   
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Issued: June 16, 2023 Effective: July 1, 2023 

(This page-filed under Transmittal No. 120) 
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs 
401 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT  06851 

 


	Pages from FCC 14 Section 00 t120
	Pages from FCC 14 Section 04 t120
	Pages from FCC 14 Section 06 t120
	Pages from FCC 14 Section 13 t120

